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ITN 2017 : Submitted & A-list proposals
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Submissions A-List A-List ETN A-List EJD A-List EID
2014 1161 121 94 8 19
2015 1563 106 83 8 15
2016 1611 109 85 8 16

ITN 2016 - Success Rate - Participation
according to activity type
m Public Body (excl
research and

education) ; 6
Research

organisations; 158

6% 2%

15%
18% \ ’

m Higher or secondary
education ; 492

Private for profit
(excl. Education) ;

199
Others; 23



Seuils et Taux de succés ITN 2017
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Panel Seuil |Nb de projets retenus Nb de projets en réserve Nb de projets évalués Taux de succes
EID 91,4 20 9 191 10,5%
EID 92,8 9 4 86 10,5%
CHEM 94, 8 12 5 166 7,2%
ECO 91,4 T 1 20 5,0%
ENG 94,4 28 12 410 6,8%
ENV 95,6 12 5 185 6,5%
LIF 95,2 28 11 394 7,1%
MATH 04,2 1 1 19 5,3%
PHY 96,2 7 104 6,7%
50C 97,4 9 139 6,5%

Total ITN 2017 127 54 1714 7,4%
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SEUILS ITN 2016

PANEL SEUIL |Nombre de projets retenus *:*
EID 92 16 n
EID 94 8 —
CHEM 94 9
ECO 08,8 1 2¢
ENG 93 25
ENV 95,4 9 SEUILS ITN 2015
LIF 93,8 26
MATH 25,4 1 PANEL SEUIL |Nombre de projets retenus
PHY 93,6 6 EID 92 15
SOC 97,4 8 EID 92,6 8
CHEM 03,4 9
ECO 02,4 1
ENG 04,4 24
SEUILS ITN 2014 ENV 92,8 11
LIF 95,2 24
PANEL SEUIL |Nombre de projets retenus MATH 38,4 1
EID &7 19 PHY 95,2 6
EID 85,2 3 SOC 95,2 7
CHEM 91,6 13
ECO 95 1
ENG 92,6 26
ENV a1 12
LIF 93,2 27
MATH ag] 1
PHY 93,8 3
50C 94,8 o
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Average of participants per project
2014 2015 2016

Participations | 7.89 8.14 8.43
to submitted
proposals

Participations | 8 8.28 8.46
to retained
proposals
Total 7.94 16.42 8.44

ITNs and chances to get funded if on the reserve list

Only ITN 2014 2015 2016
Budget m euro 405 370 370
Main list (# of project funded) 121 106 109
Reserve list (# of proposals) 45 46 32
Funded projects on reserve list 12 21 17
Chances to get funding if on the reserve list 27% 46% 53%
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Candidatures francaises parmi les
projets évalués

. ) participati participation subventio subventi . projets / projets - coordinati
Appel & projets ons < / H2020 ns (M€) ons /| projets H2020 contdonn -::nn.s.f
H2020 és projets

ITN-2014 837 9.1% 350,8 9.5% 575 49.9% 88 15,3%

ITN-2015 1162 9.1% 468,8 9.3% 784 50,2% 109 13.9%

ITN-2016 1188 9,0% 461,2 89% 777 49,6% 100 12,9%

Total sélection 3187 9.1% 12808 9,2% 2136 49,9% 297 13,9%
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Participation FR dans les projet(zo1s-2016)

projet

particip participation subventio subvention projets / s coordina

Appela projets " ions  s/H2020 ns(M€) s/H2020 PTO®' o020 coora HOMS/
i projets
onnes

ITN-2014 98 8,8% 41,8 9.4% 66 47 8% 9  136%
ITN-2015 99 9,1% 40,1 9,2% 71 534% 4  56%
ITN-2016 a3 8,2% 334 7 6% 64 47 8% 4 6,3%
Total selection 290 8,7% 1152 87%| 201 496% 17 8,5%
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Participation FR dans les projet(zois-2016)
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Disciplines| particip| artici ::; participation S:Z“?::;gg %y subvention oiets| % proiets projets i E:;iredtg coordinatiof
panels| ations| P Ens s [ H2020) {ME]subventions s/ H20200 P™ Pro) H2020) nnés ns f projets
MAT 3 | 105% | 6.5% 20 173% | 119% | 3 |151%| 60.0% | O© 0.0%
PHY 29 |10.10%| 11.2% 104 | 911% | 104% | 21 |1055%| 72.4% | O 0.0%
ENG 103 |35.89%| 11.2% 406 | 3559% | 10.7% | 65 |32.66%| 551% | 4 6.2%
CHE 34 |1185%| 8.5% 138 | 1210% | 92% | 27 |1357%| 529% | 5 | 185%
LIF 75 |26.13%| 7.8% 275 | 24.08% | 7.6% 50 |25.13%| 45.0% | 4 8.0%
ENV 32 |11.15%| 7.6% 133 | 1163% | 83% 22 |11.06%| 44.9% | 4 18.2%
ECO 1 1035% | 31% 0.5 046% | 3.5% 1 |050%| 200% | O 0.0%
SOC 10 | 3.48% | 4.0% 6.0 530% | 5.2% 10 |503% | 303% | 1 10.0%
(Ol 567 [ 100001 870 | 1141 |100,00%| 8% | 190 |1°0.9) 49.6% | 18 | 9,0%
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Mombre de projets, montant des subventions alleuées et nombre de participations par panel pour France

annze. Tout
nombre de participations
© g .
LIF
50.0 ENG =}
100
150
w400 218
=
5 Domaine MSCA
(]
E . MAT - Mathematics
ﬁ 30,0 . B PHY - Physics
L ENV B ENG - Information Science and Engineering
8 ;
"E' ZHE - Chemisfry
0 CHE _
5 200 FHY B LiF - Life Scisnces
1]
&:c . ENV - Envronment and Geostlences
. ECO - Econgmic Stiences
10,0 . 30C - Social Sciences and Humanilies
# ECO
0.0
o 20 40 &0 a0 100 120 140 160 180 200

nombre de proeiz

Lectura: En MAT, 13 strustures fran; sises sont présentes dans 11 projets.

Ces siructures representent 7,5% des participations Wotales en MAT. EL les panicipations en MAT reprssentent 1,9% des participations
toiales frangaizes en MSCA
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Classement par pays (2014-2016)

parFici participati |ra ng d_es subventions |subventions / rang de.s projets :;];Eg ccr_crrdina
Pays ations
Royaume-Uni 547 16,3% 1 2396 18,2% 1 88 1| 286%
Allemagne 547 16,3% 1 200,2 15,2% 2 44 3| 15.3%
France 290 8,7% 3 115,2 8,7% 4 17 9 8,5%
alie 246 7.4% 5 92,2 7.0% 6 35 5 20,5%
Pays-Bas 324 9,7% 2 131.4 10,0% 3 55 2| 27.1%
Espagne 263 7.9% 4 95,9 7.3% 5 39 4  225%
Danemark 126 3.8% 8 60,1 4 6% 9 28 6| 31.5%
Belgique 162 4.8% 6 66,9 5,1% 7 19 8| 16,7%
Suede 149 4.5% 7 62.5 4.7% 8 11 10 9,7%
Suisse 102 3.0% 9 35,9 2.7% 10 10 11| 12.5%
Autriche 98 2.9% 10 324 2.5% 11 6 13 8.2%
Fortugal 59 1,8% 12 21,6 1,6% 15 5 14| 10,9%
Grece 58 1,7% 13 21,2 1,6% 16 4 15 9,1%
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Flux de mobilité
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Destinations of t
Nationality of MSCA ITN fellows prevalent fellows iti
450
200 1 other
WAT
350 +—
SE
300 — mDK
250 HBE
200 - mT
— HmES
150 — —
= mNL
100 - L _—
N WFR
50+ mDE
ITESDEIN ELPTFRCMNLPL IR UKTR BERUATUSPK CACO | mUK
T ES DE IN EL
Host Countries
UK DE FR NL ESIT BEDK SE AT ELPTIE FI CH NO CZ CY PL IL HU Sl LU EE JP LV RO RS SK Total
85 68 50 44 3316181312 6 613 8 6 7 1 4 5 13 11 1 1 403
3B M 15 4282111 7 1 4 6 510 1 2 2 11 1 200
M1 12 2511 8 9 12 13 12 11 2 4 7 3 31T 1 1 171
21 41 15 11 818 % 5 6 3 2 6 2 8 i1 1 21 11 168
2T 1 11 8 96 2 3 &5 414 3 2 3 2 1 2 1 11 1 1 124
202171103102 8969 49 40 37 20 28 282320 14 13 92 8 B 6 5 4 3 1 1 1 1066
xecutive

Agenc
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MSCA ITN Fellow
Number of MSCA ITN fellows in Host Countries most prevalent ntries
200 450
450 apo L - other
400 - =R
350 _—
350 PL
300 - 300 T— — ®mCN
250 - 250 —a -— WFR
200 - 200 mEL
150 - 150 HPT
] — —
100 - — HDE
50 - 100 4 =N
0+ 50 4 MES
DEUK ML FR ES IT BE SEDEK AT IE PT FI ELNOCHCZ IL HUPL o T
A T T T T
DE ES FR ML UK
Fellows Mationality
58 IT ESIN DE PTELFR CHNPL IR ML BE UK TRRU AT ROUS CAIE CO HR PK HUMXEBR EG UA RS VN Other Total
?E DE 68 34 41 M1817 17 2015 1415 611011 7 1 3 3 3 4 8 4 5 7 4 4 2 4 3 %] 433
EE ES 3 2B B M2 912 27 1 2 5 34 2 1 2 12111 3 1 2 1 1 17 183
”g FR 50 15 15 121111 4 9 3 7 3 6 22 5 16 1 1 3 1 4 11 2 3 2 4 20 205
EI ML 4 14 11 25 9 8§12 9 411 5 & 95 4 21 6 51 2 2 3 3 1 21 26 230
“ UK B85 35 21 3 X227 22 716 512 B 4 6 2 9 5 5 589 21 5 21 2 1 3 1 47 404
Total 280126 96 93 82 72 67 47 45 38 37 30 2927 24 20 15 15 1414 13 13 13121211 10 10 9 8 173 1455

CXELULIVE
Agenc



Marie
Sklodowska Curie
European PCN - Horizon2020

Commission



European
Commission
|

RISE

TAUX DE SUCCES
Number of Proposals
Topic :
Code Evaluated o REtfa(:? ed o, Success Reserve
’ : ° Rate List
Funding
MSCA-
RISE-2017| 3% 100,0% 80 100,0% 24.9% 40
TOTAL 321 100,0% 80 100,0% 24.9% 40
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Evaluation result by panel ()

e 326 proposals received (1 withdrawal, 4 ineligible)

* 10906 less compared to 2016
e 80 Main list proposals => overall success rate 25%bo

Eligible % Budget Main list Success rate
CHE 25 7,8% € 6.230.530 7 28,0%
ECO 15 4,7% € 3.738.318 3 20,0%
ENG 99 30,8% €24.672.897 27 27,3%
ENV 38 11,8% € 9.470.405 10 26,3%
LIF 57 17,8% €14.205.607 12 21,1%
MAT 14 4,4% € 3.489.096 3 21,4%
PHY 26 8,1% € 6.479.751 7 26,9%
SOC 47 14,6% €11.713.396 11 23,4%

Total 321 100% €80.000.000 80 24,9%

T *Subject to final checks

Agenc
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RISE

SEUILS

Nombre de
Score le Score le .
PANEL projets
plus haut | plus bas
retenus
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Number of Participants by MS
INn eligible and Main list proposals

300 -

250 A

B Other eligible proposals
200 -

B Main list proposals
150 -

100 -

50 -

Number of participants

e @ D O v D O 2 P X R WD AR R R RO S
FC R O P O T LSRR OOLLRE®ERE L
& g QQ?° L& o‘l&%@\% ‘\,bo\@'a 4@ *o"'bo e@"voé & & Q‘:”oq & o"@ o@"‘e}o“ & O@* & o & <
Nl T TF T TP TS o < &
4 S o W
& A® %
N 5

Research
Executive
Agenc



RISE 2017

European
Commission

Success rate of Participants by MS

60%

50%

40%

30%

20%

10%

Research
Executive
Agenc



Domaines panels
MAT - Mathematics

PHY - Physics

ENG - Information Science and Engineering
CHE - Chemistry

LIF - Life Sciences

ENV - Environment and Geosciences

ECO - Economic Sciences

SOC - Social Sciences and Humanities

Total sélection

wrticipations

3
17
58
13
15
46

16
175

% participations

1,71%
9,71%
33,14%
7,43%
8,57%
26,29%
4,00%
9,14%
100,00%
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Focus sur la participation francaise (2014-2016)

participations / H2020

4,8%
9,1%
12,1%
8,6%
5,4%
16,6%
8,3%
6,1%
9,8%

Domaines panels
MAT - Mathematics

PHY - Physics

ENG - Information Science and Engineering
CHE - Chemistry

LIF - Life Sciences

ENV - Environment and Geosciences

ECO - Economic Sciences

SOC - Social Sciences and Humanities

Total sélection
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coordonnés inations / projets

0

A P NN P W O

18

0,0%

0,0%
11,1%
12,5%
13,3%
36,8%
25,0%
40,0%
18,8%



